
óóó
ó

ó
ó

óóóóó

ó
óó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

ó
ó

óó

óó

óóó

óó

ó

óó

óó
ó

óó

óóó
ó
ó

ó
ó

ó
ó
ó

óóó
óó
óó

óó

ó
óó

óóóóóóóóó

óóó
óóó

óó
ó
ó ó

óó
ó

óóó óóó

óó
ó

ó

ó
óó

óó

óó óó

óóó

óó
óóóóóóó

óó ó
óóó

óó ó
ó
óó

óó

ó

óó

óó

óó
ó
ó
ó

óó
ó
ó
ó
ó

óóó
ó

óóóó

óó
ó
ó
ó

óó

óóó

óó
óóóó

óóó

óóó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

ó

ó
óóó

ó

ó ó
ó
ó

ó

óó óóóó

óó

ó

óóó
ó
ó

óó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

ó

ó

ó

ó

óó
ó
óóóóóóó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

ó
ó

ó ó
ó
ó

ó
óó

ó

ó

ó
ó

ó
ó

ó
ó

ó

óó

ó
ó

ó
óó

ó
óóó

óóóóóó

ó
ó

óó
óó

ó

óó
ó

ó
óó

óóó

óó

óóóó

ó

ó
ó
ó

óó
ó

óó

ó
ó

óó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

óó

ó

óó
ó
óó

ó

ó

ó

óó

óó
óó

óó

ó
ó

ó
óó

óóó
óó

óóó
óó

óóó

ó

óóó
ó óóó

óóó
ó
ó

ó

óóóó

óóó ó

ó

óó
ó
ó

ó

óó

ó
óó

ó
ó
ó

ó

ó

óóó

ó
ó
ó

óó
ó

ó ó ó ó

óóóó

ó

ó

óó ó
ó
óó

ó
óó ó

óóóó óóóó
ó

óóóóóóóóóóóó óóó
óóó

ó ó
óóó

ó

ó
óó

ó

ó

óó
ó
ó
ó

ó ó

ó ó ó
ó

ó ó óóó óó

ó

óó
ó

óóó
óó

óóó

óó

óóóó ó

óó

óóó
óóóóóó

ó

ó

ó

óó
ó ó

óó
ó
óó

óó

óó

ó
óó
ó

ó

ó
óó

óó

óó
ó

ó

ó
óó

ó

ó ó
ó
ó

óó
ó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

óó

óóó
ó

óó

óó
óóó

ó
óóóó

ó

óó

óó

ó

ó

ó
ó
ó

óóó

óó
óóóó

óóóóóóóóóó
óóó

ó óó
ó
ó óóóóóó

óó

ó

óó

óó
ó

ó
ó

óó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

ó

óóóó ó

ó
ó

óóó ó

óó
ó
ó

óó
óó

óó
ó

óó
ó
ó
óó ó

ó

óó

ó

óó

ó
óó

ó ó

ó
ó
óóóó ó

óó
ó

óóóó
óóó

ó
ó
óó

ó
ó
ó
ó

óó

ó

óó

óóó
ó

óó
óó

óó
ó
ó
ó
ó

ó ó

ó

óó óó

óó ó
óó

óóóó
ó

óóó
ó

ó

óó

óó
óó

ó

óóó
ó

óó
óó

óóó

óóó
ó

ó

ó
óó
ó

ó
óóó

óó

óó
ó

óó ó
ó

óó

óó

ó
ó

óó

ó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
óó

ó

ó

óó ó

óó

óóóó

óóóóó

ó

óóóóó
ó
ó
ó

ó

ó

ó

ó

óó

óóó

ó

óó

óó
ó

óó

ó

ó
ó
óó
ó

ó

óó ó

óó óóó

óóó
óóóóó

óó

óóóóó

ó
ó ó

ó
ó

óó
ó

óó
ó
ó
ó

ó ó
óó ó

ó

ó
óóó

ó
óó

ó

óó
óó ó

ó

ó
óóóó

óóó ó
ó
óóó

ó
ó

óóóóóó

óóóó

ó
óóóó

óóóóó

óóó

óó

óó

ó
óó
ó óó

ó
ó
ó
ó

óóó
óó

ó
ó

óóó
óó

óó
óó

óóóó

óóó

ó
óóóó

ó
óó
ó

óó

óó

ó

ó ó
ó

ó

óóóóóóó óó

óó

óó
óóóóó

ó
óó

ó

ó

ó
ó

ó

ó

óó

ó óóó ó

ó

ó
óó

óó
óóóóóóó

ó

óó

ó

ó
ó

ó

óó
óó

ó

óó
óó

ó

óó

óó
ó

ó
ó
ó

óóóó

óóó
ó ó

óóó

óó óó

ó

óó ó

ó

ó
ó
ó

ó

ó ó ó
óó

ó
ó

ó

ó

ó

ó
ó
ó
ó

óóóó
ó
ó

ó ó

óóó
óóó

óóóóóó

óóóóó
ó

ÑÜ

ÑÜ

ÑÓ

ÑÓ

ÑÓ

ÑÓ

ÑÓ

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!G
ÑÙ

ÑÙ

ÑÙ

ÑÙ

ÑÙ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ
ÑØ ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

?>

?>

?>?>

â
â

â
â

â ââ
â

â

â

â
â

â
â
â
â

â
â

â

â
â

â

ââ

â

â

â

â

â

â
â

â
â

ââ

â

ÑÔ

ÑÔÚð

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

33

2

2

2

3
33

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

2
3

3
2

2

3

3

3

3
3 3

2

2

2
3

3

3

3
2

3
3

2 3

3

2

33
3

3

S A N T A  Y N E Z  R

S E S P E  C R

M O N O  C RI N D I A N  C R

M A N Z A N A  C
R

M A
T I L I J A  C

R

Q U A T A L  C A N Y O N

S A N T A  C R
U

Z  C
R

C
A

C
H

U
M

A
 C

R

S A N
T

A
 B

A
R

B A R A  C
A

N
Y O

N

AG
U A

 
C A

L I
E N

T E
 C

Y N

Hwy 154

Happ
y C

any
on R

d

Figueroa Mountain Rd

Sunset Valley Rd

Zaca Lake Rd 

Do
n V

ict
or  

Je
ep 

Way

Do n Victor Jeep Way

Pin
e C

a n
yo

n J
e e

p  
4x

4

Po
trero S ec

o R
d.

Canyon Trail

Big
 C

ali
en

te 
Rd

Hildreth Jeep Way  4x4
Fore

st R
out e 9N 11

Forest Route 32S13 Bu
ck

ho
rn 

Rd

Forest Route 8N19 Forest Route 7N04D

Forest Route 8N07

26
Wo

1

Quatal Canyon

Highway 33

Forest Route 7N06

Bee Rock Sage Hill

Loma Alta

Goat Rock

Zaca Peak

Samon Peak

Wheat Peak

Alamar Hill
Loma Pelona

Cuyama Peak

Arido, Monte
Camuesa Peak

Madulce Peak

Fox Mountain

Bald Mountain

Hildreth Peak

Bald Mountain

Peak Mountain

Alexander Peak

McPherson Peak

Santa Ynez Peak

Lookout Mountain

Big Pine Mountain

Figueroa Mountain

Manzanita Mountain

Little Pine Mountain

Ranger Peak

Santa Cruz Peak

Cachuma Mountain

San 
 Rafael 
  Mountain

Smoke Rock

AA
llaa mm

aa rr  CC
aannyyoonn

LL aa cc oo ss aa   CC rr ee ee kk

DD rr yy   CC aa nn yy oo nnCliff
 Can

yo
n

Cliff
 Can

yo
n

SS uu dd ee ll ll   CC aa nn yy oo nn

SS aa nn tt aa   BB aa rr bb aa rr aa   CC
aa nn yy oo nn

De
al 

Ca
ny

on
De

al 
Ca

ny
on

Lo
ga

n 
Ca

ny
on

Lo
ga

n 
Ca

ny
on

Sweetwater Canyon

Sweetwater Canyon

Cachuma
Saddle
Staging

DP-7

DP-6

DP-8

H-4
H-5

H-6
H-8

Dip
Tank

Figueroa
RAWS

H-12

Figueroa
Peak

CMD-1

H-10
H-11

S-13

S-16
S-14

S-17 S-20S-19S-18

DP-11
DP-10

DP-12

S-11S-12

S-15

S-102
S-104

S-103

S-106

S-105

S-10
Water Canyon 

Ridge
Cmd-4

H-13

DP-9

DP-13

DP-14
4X4 Only

Little Pine Mt
C-8

H-25
McKinley Mtn

C-3

Windmill
Staging

Montgomery-
Potrero
RAWS

H-14

H-15

S-108

S-109

H-16
H-17

H-18

H-20

Sling 21

Big Pine
Ridge C-5

East Fork
RAWS

H-19

H-21

H-22

H-24

H-23

DP-15

DP-16

Rancho
Helibase

Upper Oso
Campground

Mission Pine
Spike Camp

H-26

H-27

H-28

ICP
DP-17

DP-25

Sa
nta

 B
arb

ara
 C

ou
nty

Ve
ntu

ra 
Co

un
ty

DP-27

DP-100

DP-101
DP-102

DP-103

DP-104

DP-110

DP-111

H-207

Hurricane
Spike
Camp

H-31
H-30

H-35
H-34

Ozena
Spike

Trailer
Dip Site

H-28

City of Ventucopa

H-201

H-202

DP-113

Willow
RAWS

DP-112

H-33

DP-106

Dip  Site

Pine Spike
Camp

)(

DP-130

Potrero
Seco
Ranch

H-203

H-205

H-206

Ranch
Dip Site

H-204

Div  HH

Div  P

Div
O

Div  Q

Div  U

Div  CC

Div  South FF

Div EE

Branch XXV 

Branch III

Div  R

Div  T

Div  S

Div  RRR

Div DD

Div  N

Div  M

Richardso n  ZoneRichardso n  Zone

Live  Oak  ZoneLive  Oak  Zone

Div  GG

Div  SSS

Div UUU

Div  TTT

Div  VVV
Div  YYY

Div  WWW

Branch VII

Branch V
Div  TT

Div  ZZ

Div BB

Div  AA

Div  ZZZ
Branch XXI 

Div North FF

 

Hwy 154

Armour Ranch Rd

·}33

0

119°21'W

119°21'W

119°23'W

119°23'W

119°25'W

119°25'W

119°27'W

119°27'W

119°29'W

119°29'W

119°31'W

119°31'W

119°33'W

119°33'W

119°35'W

119°35'W

119°37'W

119°37'W

119°39'W

119°39'W

119°41'W

119°41'W

119°43'W

119°43'W

119°45'W

119°45'W

119°47'W

119°47'W

119°49'W

119°49'W

119°51'W

119°51'W

119°53'W

119°53'W

119°55'W

119°55'W

119°57'W

119°57'W

120°3'W

120°3'W

119°59'W

119°59'W

120°1'W

120°1'W
34

°5
4'N

34
°5

4'N

34
°5

2'N

34
°5

2'N

34
°5

0'N

34
°5

0'N

34
°4

8'N

34
°4

8'N

34
°4

6'N

34
°4

6'N

34
°4

4'N

34
°4

4'N

34
°4

2'N

34
°4

2'N

34
°4

0'N

34
°4

0'N

34
°3

8'N

34
°3

8'N

34
°3

6'N

34
°3

6'N

34
°3

4'N

34
°3

4'N
34

°3
2'N

SI
August 21, 2007

2349 Hours

ÄI

Enter Airspace at 4,000
and Report to Helco or Air Attack Zaca  Incident

CA-LPF-001087
August 22, 2007
Richardson Zone
AVIATION MAP

3
Division2
Branch

Road
Highway

Air Ops Divide LIne
Zone Divide Line

AA Powerline
Uncontrolled Fire Edge

óó Completed Dozer Line
Completed Line
Maximum Manageable Area

ÑØ Water Source
! Drop Point
ÑÓ Camp
ÑÜ Staging Area 
ÑÒ Incident Base
Úð Incident Command Post
ÑÔ Helibase
â Helispot
?> Retardent/Mud Pit
ÑÙ Mobile Weather Unit
!!G MediVac Site
ÑÕ Repeater

1 inch equals 13,543.014101 feet

0 1 2 3 4
Miles


